L	Docket No.: YOR920010350US/127-0009
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings * * * * *	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMITTEE Patent and Trader 1
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10177374	the attached original documents or cop the
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul A. Zulpa William H. Cochran Karen J. Gilsdorf Gary A. Tressler	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Address: New Orchard Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Armonk State/Prov.: NY
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 10504
Execution Date: 06/25/01;06/22/01;06/26/01;06/26/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 17/211953 Additional numbers	& 06/26/01 B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Philmore H. Colburn II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,101	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	8. Deposit account number: 50-0510
07/10.2001 AAMEYD: 00000018 800810 09882933 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Marisa J. Dubuc, Reg. No. 46,673	June 27, 2001 Signature Date
1	·
Total number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments, and

REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- (1). Paul A. Zulpa of 114 Barn Hill Road, Woodbury, County of Litchfield and State of Connecticut
- (2). William H. Cochran of 2064 Linwood Drive SW, Rochester, County of Olmsted State of Minnesota 55902
- (3). Karen J. Gilsdorf of RR1, Box 252, Mazeppa, County of Wabasha and State of Minnesota 55956 and;
- (4) Gary A. Tressler of 15 Canterbury Lane, Sandy Hook, County of Fairfield and State of Connecticut

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING A PREFERRED PARTS PLAN OVER A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on:

(1) June 25, 2001	(3)		
(Date Inventor signed Declaration)	(Date Inventor signed Declaration)		
(2)	(4) Jun 26, 2001		
(Date Inventor signed Declaration)	(Date Inventor signed Declaration)		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- (1). Paul A. Zulpa of 114 Barn Hill Road, Woodbury, County of Litchfield and State of Connecticut
- (2). William H. Cochran of 2064 Linwood Drive SW, Rochester, County of Olmsted State of Minnesota 55902
- (3). Karen J. Gilsdorf of RR1, Box 252, Mazeppa, County of Wabasha and State of Minnesota 55956 and;
- (4) Gary A. Tressler of 15 Canterbury Lane, Sandy Hook, County of Fairfield and State of Connecticut

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING A PREFERRED PARTS PLAN OVER A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on:

(1)	(3)
(Date Inventor signed Declaration)	(Date Inventor signed Declaration)
(2) June 22, 2001	(4)
(Date Inventor signed Declaration)	(Date Inventor signed Declaration)

ASSIGNMENT

W	hereas.	we

- (1). Paul A. Zulpa of 114 Barn Hill Road, Woodbury, County of Litchfield and State of Connecticut
- (2). William H. Cochran of 2064 Linwood Drive SW, Rochester, County of Olmsted State of Minnesota 55902
- (3). Karen J. Gilsdorf of RR1, Box 252, Mazeppa, County of Wabasha and State of Minnesota 55956 and;
- (4) Gary A. Tressler of 15 Canterbury Lane, Sandy Hook, County of Fairfield and State of Connecticut

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING A PREFERRED PARTS PLAN OVER A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on:

(1)(Date Inventor signed Declaration)	(3) June 26, 2001 (Date Inventor signed Declaration)		
(2)(Date Inventor signed Declaration)	(4)(Date Inventor signed Declaration)		

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at Hopevell Tuncton MY

on Tunc 25 2001 (Signature of Inventor)

(2) Signed at (Signature of Inventor)

on WILLIAM H. COCHRAN (Typed name of Inventor)

(3) Signed at (Signature of Inventor)

(3) Signed at (Signature of Inventor)

(4) Signed at (Signature of Inventor)

(5) Signed at (Signature of Inventor)

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed	
(1) Signed at	(Signature of Inventor)
on(Date)	PAUL A. ZULPA (Typed Name of Inventor)
(2) Signed at Rochester, Mn	Willin Wenham
on 6-22-2001 (Date)	(Signature of Inventor) WILLIAM H. COCHRAN
(Date) (3) Signed at	(Typed name of Inventor)
on	(Signature of Inventor) KAREN J. GILSDORF
(Date)	(Typed name of Inventor)

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed	
(1) Signed at	
	(Signature of Inventor)
on	PAUL A. ZULPA
(Date)	(Typed Name of Inventor)
(2) Signed at on	(Signature of Inventor) WILLIAM H. COCHRAN
(Date)	(Typed name of Inventor)
(3) Signed at <u>Rochester</u> , mn	Koven f Hiloday (Signature of Inventor)
on 6/26/2001	KAREN J. GILSDORF
(Date)	(Typed name of Inventor)

(4)	Signed a	it Ho	pewell	Junchen,	NY
· ·	G		U		. ,

(Signature of Inventor)

on Jone 26, 2001
(Date)

GARY A. TRESSLER
(Typed name of Inventor)

(a) P = = === (= ==)

RECORDED: 06/27/2001